variance

+0.0

Operating

return4

-0.1

Cost of
acquiring

Delta
Lloyd3

-0.1

Inclusion

Delta Lloyd2

+2.7

1Q17

-3% -5% -23%

+5%

Colours
Title
Calibri - 42 bold
238 - 127 - 000

Subtitle
Calibri - 42 bold
234 - 101 - 013
Second subtitle
Calibri - 42 bold
238 - 127 - 000

25

• Key assumption alignments on inclusion of Delta Lloyd in Solvency II balance sheet:
• Longevity reserving aligned with NN
• Higher investment expenses of Delta Lloyd Life partly offset by lower investment expenses of NN Life
• Negative adjustment to Delta Lloyd mortgage valuation

• Capital position of Delta Lloyd Life strengthened through EUR 500m capital injection in 2Q17

• NN Life paid total dividend of EUR 450m to holding company in 2Q17

196%
(1Q17: 238%)

NN Group

139%
(1Q17: 139%)

Delta Lloyd Life

220%
(1Q17: 197%)

NN Life

NN Group and subsidiaries strongly capitalised

The solvency ratios are not final until filed with the regulators. The Solvency II ratios for NN Group and NN Life are based on the partial internal
model. The Solvency II ratio for Delta Lloyd Life is based on the standard formula

Colours
Title
Calibri - 42 bold
238 - 127 - 000

Subtitle
Calibri - 42 bold
234 - 101 - 013
Second subtitle
Calibri - 42 bold
238 - 127 - 000

Sensitivities to shocks1 at 2Q17   Δ OF
(in EURbn)

Δ SCR (PIM)
(in EURbn)

Δ Solvency II
ratio

(in %-points)

Interest rate: Parallel shock +50bps -0.5 -0.4 +4%

Interest rate: Parallel shock -50bps +0.5 +0.5 -6%

Interest rate: 25bps steepening between 20y-30y  -1.2 +0.0 -16%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AAA-rated government bonds +50bps -1.1 -0.0 -13%

Credit spread: Parallel shock for AA and lower-rated government bonds +50bps -1.2 -0.1 -13%

Credit spread: Parallel shock corporate bonds +50bps +0.6 -0.2 +12%

Equity: Downward shock -25% -1.3 -0.3 -10%

Real estate: Downward shock -15% -1.1 -0.1 -12%

UFR: Downward adjustment to 4.05%  -0.3 +0.0 -4%

Sensitivities of the NN Group Solvency II ratio to
specified shocks

1. Sensitivities are performed for Solvency II entities and NN Life Japan

26

Colours
Title
Calibri - 42 bold
238 - 127 - 000

Subtitle
Calibri - 42 bold
234 - 101 - 013
Second subtitle
Calibri - 42 bold
238 - 127 - 000

27

Financial leverage
Combined financial leverage at 2Q17 (notional, in EURm)

1. Repayment of EUR 200m operating leverage by NN Bank to the holding company in April 2017
2. As of 2Q17,the calculation methodology for the financial leverage ratio has been updated to better align with market practice. Goodwill is no longer deducted

from the capital base for financial leverage

200900

3,326 2,850

900 2,000

1,655
1,250

6,456
575

-405

Purchase of
Fonds NutsOhra
perpetual loan

Financial
leverage 2Q17

6,675

Issue of senior
notes in May

Financial
leverage 1Q17

575

Repayment of